

TABULATION OF BIDS

NE Delaware Avenue Sidewalk Connection
City of Ankeny
Project No. 117.0513.01
Bid Date/Time: April 30, 2019 at 10:30 AM

Project No. 117.0513.01 Bid Date/Time: April 30, 2019 at 10:30 AM				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HOWREY CONSTRUCTION ROCKWELL CITY, IA		SHEKAR ENGINEERING DES MOINES, IA		CONCRETE PROFESSIONALS ALTOONA, IA		MNM CONCRETE SPECIALIST DES MOINES, IA		CON-STRUCT, INC. AMES, IA		TK CONCRETE, INC. PELLA, IA	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	EARTHWORK																
2.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2.2	TOPSOIL, ON-SITE	CY	478	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 9,321.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 3,847.90	\$ 14.00 (4)	\$ 6,692.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,755.00
2.3	EXCAVATION, CLASS 10	CY	482	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 16,653.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,712.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,100.00
	SEWERS AND DRAINS																
4.1	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, RCP 2000D, 18 IN DIA	LF	15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 165.45	\$ 2,481.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.2	PIPE CULVERT, TRENCHED, CORRUGATED METAL PIPE, 18 IN DIA	LF	15	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 2,452.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
4.3	APRON WITH FOOTING AND GUARD, CONCRETE, 18 IN DIA	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.4	PIPE APRON, METAL, 18 IN DIA	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
	STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM																
6.1	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.2	INTAKE, SW-504, MODIFY, TOP ONLY	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	STREETS AND RELATED WORK																
7.1	REMOVAL OF DRIVEWAY	SY	254	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,556.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,794.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,175.00
7.2	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	386	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 3,956.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,211.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,825.00
7.3	SPECIAL SUBGRADE PREPARATION FOR SIDEWALK, 6 IN DEPTH	SY	2307	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,228.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 7,267.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,614.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,613.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,149.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,921.00
7.4	SIDEWALK, PCC, 5 IN	SY	1439	\$ 48.00	\$ 69,072.00	\$ 34.50 (1)	\$ 49,645.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 82,023.00	\$ 37.98	\$ 54,653.22	\$ 54.00	\$ 77,706.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 71,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 79,145.00
7.5	SIDEWALK, PCC, 6 IN	SY	99	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 6,756.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,415.00
7.6	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	96	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00
7.7	DRIVEWAY, PAVED, PCC, 7 IN	SY	242	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 17,545.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 16,879.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,940.00
7.8	SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY ASSURANCE TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7.9	FULL DEPTH PATCHES, PCC	SY	19	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 5,662.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,565.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL																
8.1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
8.2	REMOVE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING																
9.1	MULCH, BONDED FIBER MATRIX	AC	0.9	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
9.2	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING (URBAN)	AC	0.9	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 3,910.50	\$ 3,000.00 (5)	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00
9.3	FILTER SOCK, 8 IN	LF	830	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,867.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00
9.4	FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL	LF	830	\$ 1.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 456.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,037.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 498.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,245.00
9.5	SILT FENCE	LF	338	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 760.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 2.22 (2)	\$ 750.36	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,028.00
9.6	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL	LF	338	\$ 1.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 169.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 169.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 185.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,014.00
9.7	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, DROP-IN, SINGLE GRATE	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9.8	REMOVE FENCE, WOODEN	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
	MISCELLANEOUS																
11.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 13,820.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
11.2	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
TOTAL BID:				\$ 195,190.00		\$ 167,688.05		\$ 174,819.00		(3) \$ 181,229.88		(6) \$ 188,577.50		\$ 202,001.00		\$ 228,858.00	
BID SECURITY:						10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%	

Notes

- 1) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.
2) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.
3) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.
4) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.
5) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.
6) Calculation error identified. Does not change the low bid results.